

CS No. 1805/16

30.05.2017

Present: Plaintiff counsel is present along with witness.
Proxy Counsel is present on behalf of Defendant no. 2-6.
Defendant No. 1 is ex-parte.

Ld. Proxy Counsel for the defendant submits that the main counsel is not available today and he is reported to be ill. As such, she seeks adjournment.

Plaintiff counsel submits that her application under Section 39 Rule 1 and 2 CPC is pending.

Put up for PE on 23.11.2017.

ATUL KUMAR GARG)

ADJ-1/North/Delhi/30.05.2017