

**CS No. 1805/16**  
**Jawahar Singh & Ors. Vs. Bala Devi**

**01.03.2018**

**Case received by way of transfer in pursuance of Delhi High Court Order No. 25/DHC/Gazette/G-1/VI.E.2(a)/2017 dated 01.11.2017. It be checked and registered.**

Present: Ld. Proxy Counsel for all plaintiffs.  
Ld. Proxy Counsel for D-1.  
None for D-2.

Matter is at the stage of PE.

Put up for PE as last and final opportunity for  
**26.04.2018.**

**Kiran Gupta**  
**ADJ-03, Rohini Courts,**  
**North District, Delhi**  
**01.03.2018**

At this stage, Ld. Counsel for D-2 has appeared.  
He is apprised about the proceedings and NDOH.  
Be put up on **26.04.2018.**

**Kiran Gupta**  
**ADJ-03, Rohini Courts,**  
**North District, Delhi**  
**01.03.2018**