

CS No.1805/16

JAWAHAR SINGH AND ORS Vs. BALA DEVI

26.04.2018

Present: Counsel for all the plaintiffs.
Counsel for the defendant D-1. Vakaltnama filed.
Counsel for D-2.

Matter is at the stage of PE.

It is submitted by the counsel for plaintiffs that defence of defendant no.1 has already been struck off vide order dated 21.08.2013, 23.01.2014 and 15.12.2014 and 29.04.2015.

It is submitted by the counsel for d1 that he has filed an application under order 9 rule 7 CPC. However, there is no such application on record.

At this stage, it is submitted by the counsel for the plaintiff that his application under order 39 rule 1 and 2 CPC is still pending. Heard part arguments on the said application.

Put up for remaining arguments on the said application on 21.072018.

Kiran Gupta
ADJ-03, Rohini Courts,
North District, Delhi
26.04.2018