

CS No. 1805/16

Jawahar Singh & Ors.
Vs.
Bala Devi

04.04.2019

Present: Sh. Adamaypal Singh, counsel for plaintiff
Sh. Kapil Gautam, Ld. Counsel for D-1
Sh. Vartika Mishra, Ld. Counsel for D-2 to D-6.

Matter is fixed for consideration on the application of defendant no.1 Under Order 9 Rule 7 CPC.

It is submitted by the counsel for the defendant no.1 that defendant no.1 does not want to proceed with her application under Order 9 Rule 7 CPC and same be dismissed as withdrawn.

Accordingly, the application of D-1 Under Order 9 Rule 7 CPC is dismissed as withdrawn.

Matter is at the stage of PE.

Put up for PE on **25.05.2019.**

Kiran Gupta
ADJ-03, Rohini Courts
North District, Delhi
04.04.2019