

CS DJ 1805/16

JAWAHAR SINGH AND ORS Vs. BALA DEVI

11.02.2021

Case received by way of transfer. It be checked and registered.

Present: Ld. Counsel Sh. Tanun Dabas for t he plaintiff.

D1 is ex parte.

None for D2.

No adverse order passed today against the defendant as case has been received by way of transfer today itself.

Matter be re-notified for appearance of D2 and examination of PW-1 on 28.04.2021. Both the sides are directed to file their list of witnesses by the NDOH.

(Anu Aggarwal)  
ADJ No.-04, North, Rohini Courts,  
Delhi/11.02.2021