

CS DJ 1805/16
JAWAHAR SINGH AND ORS Vs. BALA DEVI

25.11.2021

Present: Ms. Saumya Sharma, proxy counsel for plaintiff.

Proxy counsel for plaintiff submits that another case between the parties is pending in the court of Sh. Satish Kumar, Ld. ADJ, North, Rohini, Delhi. She seeks transfer of the suit to that court.

Heard. Perused.

In view of the submissions, the file be placed before Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge, North, Rohini, Delhi on 03.12.2021 at 2.00 PM for appropriate orders. Parties to appear there.

Ahlmad to send the file complete in all respects accordingly.

(Surender Mohit Singh)
ADJ-04, North, Rohini Courts,
Delhi/25.11.2021