

CS DJ No. 1805/16

21.12.2021

Present: Sh. Hemender Singh Kashyap, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff no. 1 to 5.

Defendant no. 1 is stated to be ex-parte.

Defendant no. 2 with counsel Sh. Arvind Vats.

An application u/o 8 Rule 10 CPC on behalf of plaintiff has been filed. It be taken on record.

Since defendant no. 1 is ex-parte, however, in the interest of justice, the copy of the said application has been supplied to counsel for the defendant no. 2 if he wants to file the reply of the same.

Put up for reply and arguments on the aforesaid application on 17.02.2022.

(Satish Kumar)  
ADJ-1(North):Rohini Courts  
Delhi/21.12.2021